
411 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90802City of Long Beach

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 112-1004 Name: PRM - Amend Bellingham Contract - Phase 2C

Status:Type: Contract CCIS

File created: In control:10/5/2012 City Council

On agenda: Final action:11/20/2012 11/20/2012

Title: Recommendation to authorize City Manager to execute the Fifth Amendment to Contract No. 31687
with Bellingham Marine Industries, Inc., for an additional $5,197,682, plus a $150,000 contingency, for
a total of $5,347,682, for Phase 2C of the Alamitos Bay Marina rebuild project, for a revised contract
amount not to exceed $36,115,297; execute all documents necessary to proceed with this phase of
the reconstruction of Basin 1 in the Alamitos Bay Marina; and increase appropriations by $1,798,413
in the Marina Fund (TF 403) in the Department of Parks, Recreation and Marine (PR).  (District 3)

Sponsors: Parks, Recreation and Marine

Indexes: Amendments, Contracts

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 112012-R-17sr.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approve recommendationCity Council11/20/2012 1 Pass

City of Long Beach Printed on 5/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

