
411 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90802City of Long Beach

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 122-1279 Name: PD - JAG 22

Status:Type: Contract CCIS

File created: In control:10/17/2022 City Council

On agenda: Final action:11/1/2022 11/1/2022

Title: Recommendation to authorize City Manager, or designee, to execute all necessary documents,
including subsequent amendments, with the Department of Justice, Bureau of Justice Assistance, to
receive and expend grant funding up to $204,386 from the Fiscal Year 2022 Edward Byrne Memorial
Justice Assistance Grant Program Local Solicitation to support the services of a DNA Criminalist, for
the period of October 1, 2021 to September 30, 2025; and

Increase appropriations in the General Grants Fund Group in the Police Department by $204,386,
offset by grant revenue.  (Citywide)

Sponsors: Police

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 110122-C-16sr

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approve recommendationCity Council11/1/2022 1 Pass

City of Long Beach Printed on 4/28/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

